

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN COLLECTORATE OF CUSTOMS ENFORCMENT CUSTOM HOUSE KARACHI



6th Floor Custom House, Eduljee Dinshaw Road, Karachi Ph: 021-99214168 Fax: 021-99214234

No. S-34/378/2021-22 /Admin (P)

Dated:

18 April, 2022

TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/2021-22

Sealed bids are invited for supply of uniforms for the officials of Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Custom House, Karachi from financially sound and reputable firms registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Department as per detail mentioned in the table below.

| S No. | ITEMS | SPECIFICATION/REQUIREMENT |
|-------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 01 | Complete Uniform of Official | As Per Tender Document |

TERMS & CONDITION:

- 1. Bids are to be submitted on Tender forms as per PPRA Rules 2004 which can be obtained from Administration Branch (P), 6th floor, New Building, Custom House, Karachi on payment of Rs:2000/-(non fundable) per set during office hours from the date of publication of this advertisement.
- 2. Sealed bids must be dropped in the Tender Box placed in the Administration Branch, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Custom House, Karachi, 6th floor, Custom House, Karachi by 10th May, 2022 up to 1300 hours. These bids will be opened on same day at 1400 hours in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who may like to witness the opening up of sealed tenders.
- 3. Bids shall comprise Single stage-one envelope procedure.
- 4. Following documents must be attached with the tender documents;
 - i. Copy of valid Sales Tax Registration.
 - ii. Copy of valid Income Tax Registration.
 - iii. Authorized letter showing the details of authorized person.
 - iv. Copy of the CNIC of the authorized person.
 - v. An affidavit confirming that the company is not black listed anywhere.

- 5. The tender bid must be valid for at least 90 days after issuance of supply order.
- 6. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids in accordance with the provisions envisaged under Rule-33 of PPRA Rules 2004.
- 7. No bidder will be allowed to alter or modify hid/her bid after opening of the bids.
- 8. No conditional bid will be accepted.
- 9. Rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
- 10. Samples / Details in respect of all items should be attached with the tender/ bid. Otherwise same will not be considered.
- 11. Successful bidder will be required to pay all duties & taxes as per Government rules along with a pay order of 5% of the total amount of Bid in the name of the Collector of Customs (Enforcement), Karachi, and value as performance guarantee which will be refunded after maturity of six month from the date of award of contract.
- 14. Incomplete quotation will not be considered in any case.

(Syed Talha Salman) Deputy Collector HQ-II